Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benno Andreas-Schott	01/24/2007
Ralf Senner	01/24/2007
lan R. Jermy	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
Internal Address:	M/C 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(419)874-1130 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100 Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com James D. Miller Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P000113 (1-38565)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=38565 Executed Assignment 3-15-07#page1.tif

<u> PATENT</u>

500239897 **REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0673**

Customer No. 65764 P000113-FCA-CHE (1-38565)

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P000113-FCA-CHE entitled

FUEL CELL EJECTOR WITH INTEGRATED CHECK VALVE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney JAMES D. MILLER to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (\(\frac{11 \leftrigorder{1} \leftrigorder{2} \leftrigorder{2}}{\frac{1}{2} \leftrigorder{2}}\) when known.

Beno Ass Sept	Date_24JAO7
BENNO ANDREAS-SCHOTT	Declaration dated:
()	242407
•	
DO	
f. Jenne	Date 24/0//07
DALE CENNED	Declaration dated:
RALF SENNER	Declaration dated.
26 Pittsford Manor Lane	24/0//07
Pittsford, NY 14534	*
GERMANY	
	Date 24 JAN 07
····	Duto
IAN R. JERMY	
	BENNO ANDREAS-SCHOTT 4(3 MENDON RD BXS 4 Round Trail Drive Pittsford, NY 14534 GERMANY RALF SENNER 26 Pittsford Manor Lane Pittsford, NY 14534 GERMANY Am Allows Andread Service Control of the contr

USA

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0674